

WPA 29212 OF 2024

Sk. Abul Kamal Azad

- Vs -

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

22.01.2025

Sl no. 36

Ct no. 17

P.M.

Mr. Shamim ul Bari,

Mr. Jhilik Singha

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Swapan Kr. Datta,

Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta

... for the State

Mr. Subhrangsu Panda,

Ms. Ina Bhattacharyya,

Ms. Mithu Singha Mahapatra

... for respondent N o. 4, 5 and 6

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State prays for accommodation and for further time to file report.

Let report be filed by the State within a week from this date, exception, if any, within a week thereafter.

List this matter under the same heading on 10th February, 2025.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)