

30 20.02.2025
NB Ct. 17

WPA 29212 of 2024

Sk. Abul Kalam Azad
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Shamim ul Bari,
Ms. Jhilik singha.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Datta Id.AGP.,
Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta.
...for the State.

Mr. Subhrangsu Panda,
Ms. Ina Bhattacharyya,
Ms. Mithu Singha Mahapatra.
...for the WBCSC.

Exception filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on
record.

Copies of the same are handed over to the learned
counsels for the other side.

The hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)