

Item.14

18.03.2025
ssi

Ct. 17

WPA 29212 of 2024

Sk. Abul Kalam Azad
-vs-
State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Shamim ul Bari
Ms. Asmita Mitra

...for the petitioner

Mr. Swapan Kr. Datta
Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta

...for the State

Mr. Subhrangsu Panda
Ms. Ina Bhattacharya
Ms. Mithu Singha Mahapatra

...for the WBCSC

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Despite service, no one appears on behalf of the added respondent/college.

Let the Principal/Teacher in Charge of the College appear before this Court through a learned counsel on the next date of hearing.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 08.04.2025.

The petitioner shall communicate a gist of this order on the Principal/Teacher in Charge of the College by speed

post with acknowledgment due, within a week. An affidavit of service to that effect shall be filed on the next date.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)