

07.01.2026
23
sdas

WPA 29212 of 2024

Sk. Abul Kalam Azad
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Shamimul Bari
Ms. Asmita Mitra
..... for the petitioner

Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta, Id. G.P.
Mr. Dipankar Das Gupta
..... for the State

Mr. Subhrangsu Panda
Ms. Ina Bhattacharyya
Mrs. Mithu Singha Mahapatra
..... for the WBCSC

1. Report filed in the form of affidavit on behalf of the respondent nos. 4, 5 and 6 is taken on record.
2. Petitioner is directed to add the Other Backward Classes and Welfare Department/Social Welfare Department, Government of West Bengal, as a party respondent to the instant proceeding.
3. Let a copy of the writ petition be served on the Principal Secretary/Secretary of the said Department.
4. The petitioner is also directed to serve a further notice to the College Authorities and ensure that the Principal/Teacher-in-Charge of the College or his duly authorized representative

be present in Court at the time of hearing on January 22, 2026. An affidavit of service to that effect shall be filed on the next date of hearing.

5. List accordingly.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)