

13 **23.04.**
2026

Ct. No. 24

Ab

WPA 29212 of 2024

Sk. Abdul Kalam Azad
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and others.

Mr. Shamimul Bari,
Ms. Asmita Mitra.

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Kumr Datta,
Mr. Dipankar Das.

... for the State.

1. The affidavit of service filed today is taken on record.
2. In spite of service, there is no representation on behalf of the college authorities.
3. List this matter of May 7, 2026, when the matter will be taken up in absence of the college authorities, if they do not choose to attend.
4. List the matter accordingly.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)

